
Oregon Tech (19-11) -vs- Keiser (25-5)
03/13/26 at Fullerton, CA/Darling Pavilion

 
 

 
 
Oregon Tech 90

Keiser 94

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Fullerton, CA/Darling Pavilion
Referees: Ian Caldwell, Keith Cooper, Steve Ploetz

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Oregon Tech 37 45 8 90
Keiser 46 36 12 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jared Sucher * 41 7-16 3-9 4-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 21
12 Dakota Reber * 36 7-19 1-8 4-5 7-0 7 5 0 1 0 0 19
35 Jackson Cooper * 42 6-13 0-0 2-2 2-11 13 3 7 7 0 3 14
21 Colby Whicker * 16 2-8 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 1 1 6
05 Gylan Payne * 26 1-6 0-3 1-2 1-6 7 5 3 1 0 0 3
23 Owen Nathan 28 6-10 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 17
25 Grant Tull 22 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 10
15 Garrett Osborne 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 33-80 10-35 14-17 21-27 48 21 16 14 1 4 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29% 5-17   29.41% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 18-37   48.65% 5-12   41.67% 4-5   80.00%
OT 1 3-11   27.27% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 33-80   41.3% 10-35   28.6% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 4 OT-03:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Camerin James * 42 8-15 0-0 3-6 0-5 5 2 2 4 1 1 19
04 Jackson Slater * 41 3-8 2-3 3-3 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 11
05 Nadir Myers * 34 3-13 0-7 3-4 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 3 9
01 Loghan Downie * 23 3-5 3-4 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 1 2 2 9
40 Cameron Baldwin * 25 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 6 1 1
03 Jaylen Lee 32 14-19 2-2 9-11 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 39
22 Jackson Kennedy 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 Mathew Shea 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jonathan Paul 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 34-68 7-16 19-26 9-28 37 16 8 9 9 9 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94% 5-9   55.56% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 12-26   46.15% 2-6   33.33% 10-13   76.92%
OT 1 4-8   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 34-68   50.0% 7-16   43.8% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 10 1st-08:28



1st Half Box Score
Oregon Tech 37

Keiser 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jared Sucher 18 3-9 1-5 4-4 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 11
12 Dakota Reber 15 1-6 0-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
35 Jackson Cooper 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 3 4 0 1 2
21 Colby Whicker 11 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
5 Gylan Payne 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
23 Owen Nathan 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
25 Grant Tull 12 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
15 Garrett Osborne 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 5-17 8-10 8-12 20 8 6 7 0 2 37
35.3% 29.4% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Camerin James 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 6
4 Jackson Slater 16 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 8
5 Nadir Myers 18 3-8 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 8
1 Loghan Downie 15 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 2 1 9
40 Cameron Baldwin 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1
3 Jaylen Lee 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Jackson Kennedy 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 Mathew Shea 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jonathan Paul 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 5-9 5-6 4-15 19 8 5 3 3 4 46
52.9% 55.6% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Oregon Tech 45

Keiser 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jared Sucher 18 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
12 Dakota Reber 16 5-9 1-2 2-3 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
35 Jackson Cooper 20 5-8 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 3 0 2 12
21 Colby Whicker 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
5 Gylan Payne 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
23 Owen Nathan 14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
25 Grant Tull 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Garrett Osborne 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 5-12 4-5 8-12 20 9 10 6 1 2 45
51.4% 41.7% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Camerin James 20 4-6 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 10
4 Jackson Slater 20 0-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Nadir Myers 11 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1
1 Loghan Downie 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
40 Cameron Baldwin 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 5 1 0
3 Jaylen Lee 17 8-11 2-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 22
22 Jackson Kennedy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mathew Shea 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jonathan Paul 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 2-6 10-13 3-11 14 7 3 6 5 4 36
46.2% 33.3% 76.9%



OT 1 Box Score
Oregon Tech 8

Keiser 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jared Sucher 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Dakota Reber 5 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
35 Jackson Cooper 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colby Whicker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gylan Payne 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Owen Nathan 5 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
25 Grant Tull 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Garrett Osborne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-11 0-6 2-2 5-3 8 4 0 1 0 0 8
27.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Camerin James 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
4 Jackson Slater 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nadir Myers 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Loghan Downie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Cameron Baldwin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jaylen Lee 5 3-4 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
22 Jackson Kennedy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mathew Shea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jonathan Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-8 0-1 4-7 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 12
50.0% 0.0% 57.1%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
GOOD 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY 19:41 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN --

19:17 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
STEAL  by WHICKER,COLBY 19:16
TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA 19:06
FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 19:05

18:47 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

18:41 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 18:21
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,GYLAN 18:11

18:11 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,NADIR

18:05 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA 17:41

17:41 BLOCK  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

17:25 3-5 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,NADIR
MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,JACKSON
17:02 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 16:57

16:56 STEAL  by MYERS,NADIR
16:55 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,NADIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,GYLAN 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 16:35
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 16:35

16:35 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACKSON
16:35 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
16:18 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by WHICKER,COLBY 15:59

15:59 BLOCK  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 15:59
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 15:59
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACKSON
15:42 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)
15:27 FOUL  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA 15:27 4-9 H 5
GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA 15:27 5-9 H 4
SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 15:27
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 15:27

15:11 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 14:55
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 14:44 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

14:28 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CAMERIN

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON 14:12
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JACKSON --



GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 14:09 9-12 H 3
FOUL  by TULL,GRANT 13:57
SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED 13:57
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 13:57

13:57 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
13:57 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
13:53 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLATER,JACKSON
13:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED 13:35
REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED --

13:32 FOUL  by SHEA,MATHEW
GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED 13:32 10-14 H 4
GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED 13:32 11-14 H 3

13:32 SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN
13:32 SUB OUT by MYERS,NADIR
13:11 MISS JUMPER by SLATER,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEA,MATHEW
13:01 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JACKSON
12:59 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 12:45 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by TULL,GRANT --

12:29 MISS JUMPER by SHEA,MATHEW
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED 12:15
REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint) 12:12 16-16

11:59 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JACKSON

11:57 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JACKSON
SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA 11:46
SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 11:46
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 11:46
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT 11:46

11:46 SUB IN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
11:46 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
11:46 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACKSON
11:46 SUB OUT by SHEA,MATHEW

GOOD LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint) 11:39 18-16 V 2
11:20 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:03
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 11:03
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by MYERS,NADIR
11:03 SUB OUT by SLATER,JACKSON
10:55 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 10:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 10:29
10:29 MISS FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:29 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by WHICKER,COLBY 10:16
FOUL  by WHICKER,COLBY 10:16
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 10:16
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACKSON 10:16

10:04 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 09:51



-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
09:43 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

-- ASSIST  by MYERS,NADIR
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN
09:18 MISS LAYUP by MYERS,NADIR

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
09:17 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
09:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COOPER,JACKSON 09:17
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 09:17

09:17 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACKSON
09:17 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by REBER,DAKOTA 09:07
FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 08:58

08:58 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
08:58 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN

SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 08:58
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 08:58
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
08:28 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:16 FOUL  by KENNEDY,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by TULL,GRANT(in the paint) 08:01 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

07:44 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SUCHER,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN(in the paint) 07:36 22-28 H 6
FOUL  by TULL,GRANT 07:12
SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 07:12
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
07:12 SUB IN by SLATER,JACKSON
07:12 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACKSON
07:12 SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 06:37

06:35 STEAL  by MYERS,NADIR
FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 06:31

06:31 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by MYERS,NADIR
06:31 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by MYERS,NADIR

SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 06:31
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 06:31

06:25 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED 06:25 23-30 H 7
GOOD FT by SUCHER,JARED 06:25 24-30 H 6

06:25 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACKSON
06:25 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
06:02 MISS 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACKSON
05:38 MISS JUMPER by SLATER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 05:25 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,GARRETT --

05:07 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 04:57



REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JACKSON --
04:53 FOUL  by KENNEDY,JACKSON
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GROENIG,KADEN 04:53
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACKSON 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by PAUL,JONATHAN
04:53 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 04:46
04:43 STEAL  by PAUL,JONATHAN
04:41 27-34 H 7 GOOD DUNK by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

04:36 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CAMERIN

GOOD JUMPER by NATHAN,OWEN 04:25 29-37 H 8
04:03 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON(in the paint)

SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 03:49
SUB OUT by GROENIG,KADEN 03:49
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 03:37 32-39 H 7
SUB IN by COOPER,JACKSON 03:21
SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 03:21
SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA 03:21
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 03:21
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 03:21
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN
03:21 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMERIN
03:17 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,NADIR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 02:29
02:28 STEAL  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
02:24 TURNOVER  by SLATER,JACKSON

STEAL  by COOPER,JACKSON 02:23
02:20 FOUL  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

GOOD FT by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:20 33-41 H 8
MISS FT by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEA,MATHEW
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 02:20
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 02:20

02:20 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
02:20 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
02:09 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHEA,MATHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLATER,JACKSON
01:53 FOUL  by MYERS,NADIR

GOOD FT by WHICKER,COLBY 01:53 34-43 H 9
MISS FT by WHICKER,COLBY 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JONATHAN
01:21 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,NADIR

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by WHICKER,COLBY 00:56
REBOUND OFF by WHICKER,COLBY --
GOOD 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 00:51 37-43 H 6

00:22 37-46 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON
TURNOVER  by SUCHER,JARED 00:01
FOUL  by SUCHER,JARED 00:01
SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 00:01
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser



SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 20:00
SUB IN by TRESVANT,SEAN CHRIS 20:00
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 20:00
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 20:00
GOOD DUNK by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 19:38 39-46 H 7
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

19:20 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,GYLAN(in the paint) 19:07 41-46 H 5

19:07 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
19:07 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
18:54 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON

BLOCK  by WHICKER,COLBY 18:54
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CAMERON

18:51 SUB IN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
18:51 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACKSON
18:51 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
18:51 SUB OUT by SHEA,MATHEW

FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 18:47
18:47 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by SLATER,JACKSON
18:47 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by SLATER,JACKSON
18:47 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by SLATER,JACKSON

SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 18:47
SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA 18:47
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 18:47
SUB OUT by TRESVANT,SEAN CHRIS 18:47
TURNOVER  by WHICKER,COLBY 18:43

18:42 STEAL  by MYERS,NADIR
18:39 MISS LAYUP by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

REBOUND DEF by WHICKER,COLBY --
GOOD DUNK by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 18:26 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by WHICKER,COLBY --

18:26 MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
REBOUND DEF by WHICKER,COLBY --

18:23 FOUL  by SLATER,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SLATER,JACKSON

17:52 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
17:44 43-51 H 8 GOOD DUNK by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 17:33
17:30 STEAL  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by LOMICKY,DEREK
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,QUINCY 17:29
FOUL  by WHICKER,COLBY 17:25
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 17:25 45-51 H 6

17:25 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by MYERS,NADIR
17:12 MISS FT by MYERS,NADIR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
17:12 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
17:12 SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN
17:12 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACKSON
17:12 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON 17:08
17:08 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 16:40 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

16:27 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN
16:27 FOUL  by JAMES,CAMERIN

SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 16:27
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 16:27



MISS 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

15:58 48-54 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WHICKER,COLBY(in the paint) 15:43 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN --

15:25 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 15:06
FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON 15:06
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 15:06
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 15:06

15:06 SUB IN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
15:06 SUB OUT by MYERS,NADIR
14:49 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 14:39 53-56 H 3
ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN --

14:23 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN
14:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 14:23
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 14:23
MISS LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,JACKSON
13:35 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
13:31 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
13:13 FOUL  by LEE,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON 13:13 54-56 H 2
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON 13:13 55-56 H 1

13:13 SUB IN by PAUL,JONATHAN
13:13 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
13:13 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
13:13 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
12:51 55-58 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEA,MATHEW

12:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 12:26
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 12:26

12:19 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,GYLAN 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAYLEN
11:39 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 11:15 58-61 H 3
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,GARRETT --

10:55 58-63 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,GARRETT 10:43
REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,GARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 10:37 61-63 H 2
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,GARRETT --

10:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:34
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 10:34
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 10:34

10:26 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 10:12 63-63
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --
FOUL  by SUCHER,JARED 09:52

09:52 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
09:52 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMERIN



09:52 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
09:52 SUB OUT by PAUL,JONATHAN

TURNOVER  by TULL,GRANT 09:44
09:24 63-67 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
09:15 FOUL  by JAMES,CAMERIN

SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA 09:15
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 09:15
GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 08:53 65-67 H 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

08:40 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAYLEN
STEAL  by COOPER,JACKSON 08:37
MISS LAYUP by TULL,GRANT 08:29

08:29 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TULL,GRANT 08:26
08:26 SUB IN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
08:26 SUB OUT by SHEA,MATHEW

SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 07:40
SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED 07:40
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 07:40
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 07:40
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 07:40
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT 07:40

07:34 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

07:24 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 07:24 67-69 H 2
FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON 07:24
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 06:35
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 06:35
FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 06:33

06:33 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
06:33 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 06:30
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA 06:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:24 FOUL  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA 06:24 68-71 H 3
GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA 06:24 69-71 H 2

06:06 TURNOVER  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
STEAL  by COOPER,JACKSON 06:05
MISS LAYUP by GROENIG,KADEN 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TULL,GRANT 05:57 71-71

05:57 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN
REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --

05:57 SUB IN by MYERS,NADIR
05:57 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by WHICKER,COLBY 05:38
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 05:32 73-71 V 2
FOUL  by TULL,GRANT 05:15

05:15 73-72 V 1 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
05:15 73-73 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN

SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 05:15
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
05:15 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN



TURNOVER  by PAYNE,GYLAN 05:02
05:01 STEAL  by JAMES,CAMERIN
05:00 73-75 H 2 GOOD DUNK by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,NADIR
04:40 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 04:40
04:29 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WHICKER,COLBY --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,GYLAN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAYLEN
04:20 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,GYLAN 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

03:46 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by REBER,DAKOTA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CAMERON
03:03 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN

SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 03:03
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 03:03
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 02:44

02:42 STEAL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
02:36 73-77 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --

02:23 BLOCK  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 02:23
GOOD 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 02:19 76-77 H 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:16

02:16 76-80 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by MYERS,NADIR

GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 02:16 78-80 H 2
02:16 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON

MISS FT by REBER,DAKOTA 02:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 02:16
SUB IN by GROENIG,KADEN 02:16
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 02:16
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:16

-- ASSIST  by MYERS,NADIR
02:03 78-82 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)
02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:49 80-82 H 2
SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 01:35
SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 01:35
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 01:35
SUB OUT by GROENIG,KADEN 01:35

01:22 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SUCHER,JARED 01:09 82-82
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:06
FOUL  by COOPER,JACKSON 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 MISS FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,JACKSON

OT 1 Play By Play
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SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 05:00
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN
05:00 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
04:42 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CAMERON
04:40 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 04:32 84-82 V 2

04:18 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 03:50
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 03:43
REBOUND OFF by NATHAN,OWEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN(in the paint) 03:40 86-82 V 4

03:28 86-84 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 03:28

03:28 86-85 V 1 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
03:21 FOUL  by MYERS,NADIR

GOOD FT by NATHAN,OWEN 03:21 87-85 V 2
GOOD FT by NATHAN,OWEN 03:21 88-85 V 3

03:09 88-87 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 02:47
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:27

02:27 88-88 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
02:27 88-89 H 1 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN

SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 02:27
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:27
MISS LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 01:34
01:34 MISS FT by LEE,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:34 MISS FT by LEE,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:34 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SUCHER,JARED 01:30 90-89 V 1

01:18 90-91 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NATHAN,OWEN 01:00

00:58 STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN
00:56 90-93 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 00:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 00:08
REBOUND DEF by GROENIG,KADEN --
FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 00:06

00:02 MISS FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 90-94 H 4 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


